
Native Understory Mix
25No Carpinus betulus 25%
25No Crataegus monogyna 25%
25No Euonymus europaeus 25%
25NoIlex aquifolium 25%

Native Understory Mix
5No Carpinus betulus 25%
5No Crataegus monogyna 25%
5No Euonymus europaeus 25%
5NoIlex aquifolium 25%

63No Crataegus monogyna 20%
63No Acer campestre 20%
31NoIlex aquifolium10%
31No Sambucus nigra10%
31No Prunus spinosa10%
63No Euonymus europaea 20%
31No Ligustrum vulgare10%

Native Understory Mix
11No Cornus sanguinea 20%

2No Corylus avellana 5%
2NoIlex aquifolium 5%

11No Ligustrum vulgare 20%
5No Rosa canina10%

11No Sambucus nigra 20%
11No Viburnum opulus 20%

Native Understory Mix
13No Carpinus betulus 25%
13No Crataegus monogyna 25%
13No Euonymus europaeus 25%
13NoIlex aquifolium 25%

Native Understory Mix
5No Carpinus betulus 25%
5No Crataegus monogyna 25%
5No Euonymus europaeus 25%
5NoIlex aquifolium 25%

Hedges to be planted by hand digging only.
No trench digging.

Hedges to be planted by hand digging only.
No trench digging.

Hedges to be planted by
hand digging only.
No trench digging.

3No Acer campestre

Retain existing grass and
vegetation whenever possible

Retain existing grass and
vegetation whenever possible

Retain existing grass and
vegetation whenever possible

Retain existing grass and
vegetation whenever possible

Retain existing grass and vegetation
whenever possible - areas between new
shrub/mulch and existing grass, to be
seeded with shade tolerant grass seed mix

Native Understory Mix
9No Carpinus betulus 25%
9No Crataegus monogyna 25%
9No Euonymus europaeus 25%
9NoIlex aquifolium 25%

Retain existing grass and
vegetation whenever possible

Retain existing grass and
vegetation whenever possible

1No Quercus robur

1No Carpinus betulus

2No Tilia cordata

1No Quercus robur

1No Sorbus torminalis

PLOT 1
FFL: 72.700

PLOT 2
FFL: 72.700

PLOT 3
FFL: 73.150

PLOT 4
FFL: 73.150

PLOT 5
FFL: 73.000

PLOT 6
FFL: 72.800

OAKLANDS LANE

She
d

She
d

ASHP

62No Photinia x fraseri 'Red Robin'
3No Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote'

Mixed Shrub Bed
2No Agapanthus 'Profusion'15%
2No Digitalis purpurea15%
2No Geranium macrorrhizum15%
3No Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote' 20%
2No Nandina domestica15%
3No Verbena bonariensis 20%

32No Prunus laurocerasus 'Zabeliana'

45No Prunus laurocerasus 'Zabeliana'

8No Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote'

Mixed Shrub Bed
15No Agapanthus 'Profusion'10%
15No Choisya ternata 'Sundance'10%
15No Digitalis purpurea10%
15No Geranium macrorrhizum10%
15No Hydrangea macrophylla10%
15No Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote'10%
15No Nandina domestica10%
15No Pieris japonica 'Variegata'10%
15No Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Tom Thumb'10%
15No Verbena bonariensis10%

2No Skimmia japonica 'Veitchii'

26No Photinia x fraseri 'Red Robin'

73No Photinia x fraseri 'Red Robin'
Mixed Shrub Bed
5No Agapanthus 'Profusion'10%
5No Choisya ternata 'Sundance'10%
5No Digitalis purpurea10%
5No Geranium macrorrhizum10%
5No Hydrangea macrophylla10%
5No Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote'10%
5No Nandina domestica10%
5No Pieris japonica 'Variegata'10%
5No Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Tom Thumb'10%
5No Verbena bonariensis10% 5No Nandina domestica

Mixed Shrub Bed
1No Agapanthus 'Profusion'15%
1No Digitalis purpurea15%
1No Geranium macrorrhizum15%
1No Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote' 20%
1No Nandina domestica15%
1No Verbena bonariensis 20%

Mixed Shrub Bed
1No Agapanthus 'Profusion'15%
1No Digitalis purpurea15%
1No Geranium macrorrhizum15%
2No Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote' 20%
1No Nandina domestica15%
2No Verbena bonariensis 20%

57No Photinia x fraseri 'Red Robin'

77No Photinia x fraseri 'Red Robin'

113No Photinia x fraseri 'Red Robin'

73No Prunus laurocerasus 'Zabeliana'
207No Prunus laurocerasus 'Zabeliana'

2No Wisteria sinensis

1No Taxus baccata

2No Juniperus communis 'Compressa'

3No Choisya ternata 'Sundance'
5No Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote'

2No Buxus sempervirens

5No Choisya ternata 'Sundance'

2No Buxus sempervirens

Mixed Shrub Bed
7No Agapanthus 'Profusion'15%
7No Digitalis purpurea15%
7No Geranium macrorrhizum15%
9No Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote' 20%
7No Nandina domestica15%
9No Verbena bonariensis 20%

Mixed Shrub Bed
5No Agapanthus 'Profusion'15%
5No Digitalis purpurea15%
5No Geranium macrorrhizum15%
7No Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote' 20%
5No Nandina domestica15%
7No Verbena bonariensis 20%

9No Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote'
10No Choisya ternata 'Sundance'

2No Liquidambar styraciflua

1No Liquidambar styraciflua

1No Betula utilis jacquemontii

2No Carpinus betulus

Native Understory Mix
5No Carpinus betulus 25%
5No Crataegus monogyna 25%
5No Euonymus europaeus 25%
5NoIlex aquifolium 25%

Retain existing grass and vegetation
whenever possible - areas between new
shrub/mulch and existing grass, to be
seeded with shade tolerant grass seed mix

Native Understory Mix
3No Carpinus betulus 25%
3No Crataegus monogyna 25%
3No Euonymus europaeus 25%
3NoIlex aquifolium 25%

2No Carpinus betulus

2No Carpinus betulus

Dimension of tree pit to be at least
75mm greater then the rootball. The
depth of the pit shall be no deeper
than the existing rootball and
container depth

Root Rain Metro tree pit irrigation
system, or similar

Backfill material to comprise of soil
dug from excavated pits (if of
sufficient quality) or to be backfilled
with 600mm subsoil and 300mm  of
topsoil, in line with BS3882:2015
Specification for topsoil

1m diameter of decorative bark
mulch to be applied to surface of tree
pit, to a depth of 75mm

Base of tree pit to remain
undisturbed unless there is evidence
of poor drainage, soil smearing or
panning in which case appropriate
rectification measures will be
required

Backfill material is be be applied in
layers 150mm in depth, ensuring that

the tree is held upright

The root flare of the newly planted
tree shall be clearly visible at the soil

surface and is not to be buried by
excess soil or mulch

Stakes to be requisite length,
pressure impregnated, debarked

softwood 100mm square or diameter,
driven into ground sufficient depth to

provide full support

Once tree has been positioned the
hessian and twine surrounding the

roots is to be loosened. Wire cages
are to be removed

Tree ties to be expandable rubber
with spacer block, fixed to stake with
heavy duty galvanised nails

Tree Pit Detail: Soft Landscape

Components as supplied from GreenBlue Urban or similar

42 -3/m²Full Pot :Planted in mixed shrub bed3LVerbena bonariensis
36 -3/m²Full Pot :Planted in mixed shrub bed3LGeranium macrorrhizum
36 -3/m²Full Pot :Planted in mixed shrub bed3LDigitalis purpurea
36 -3/m²Full Pot :Planted in mixed shrub bed3LAgapanthus 'Profusion'
No.DensitySpecificationPot SizeHeightSpecies Name

Herbaceous

2 -CountedSeveral Shoots :Caned15-20L150-200cmWisteria sinensis
No.DensitySpecificationPot SizeHeightSpecies Name

Climbers

11 -1CtrBranched :3 brks :BR :Native understorey mix40-60cmViburnum opulus
2 -3/m²Bushy :C5L40-60cmSkimmia japonica 'Veitchii'
31 -0.45Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offsetBranched :BR :Planted in mixed native hedge80-100cmSambucus nigra
11 -1CtrBranched :2 brks :BR :Native understorey mix40-60cmSambucus nigra
5 -1CtrBranched :2 brks :BR :Native understorey mix40-60cmRosa canina
31 -0.45Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offsetBranched :BR :Planted in mixed native hedge80-100cmPrunus spinosa
357 -0.5Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offsetBranched :7 brks :C15-20L100-125cmPrunus laurocerasus 'Zabeliana'
20 -3/m²Bushy :C :Planted in mixed shrub bed5L40-60cmPittosporum tenuifolium 'Tom Thumb'
20 -3/m²Bushy :C :Planted in mixed shrub bed5L40-60cmPieris japonica 'Variegata'
408 -0.5Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offsetBranched :7 brks :C15-20L100-125cmPhotinia x fraseri 'Red Robin'
5 -3/m²Bushy :C5L40-60cmNandina domestica
36 -3/m²Bushy :C :Planted in mixed shrub bed5L30-40cmNandina domestica
31 -0.45Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offsetLeader with laterals :BR :Planted in mixed native hedge80-100cmLigustrum vulgare
11 -1CtrBranched :2 brks :BR :Native understorey mix40-60cmLigustrum vulgare
42 -3/m²Bushy :C :Planted in mixed shrub bed5L30-40cmLavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote'
25 -4/m²Bushy :C5L30-40cmLavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote'
31 -0.45Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offsetLeader with laterals :BR :Planted in mixed native hedge80-100cmIlex aquifolium
20 -3/m²Bushy :C :Planted in mixed shrub bed10L40-60cmHydrangea macrophylla
2 -1CtrBranched :2 brks :BR :Native understorey mix125-150cmCorylus avellana
11 -1CtrBranched :3 brks :BR :Native understorey mix40-60cmCornus sanguinea
18 -3/m²Bushy :C5L40-60cmChoisya ternata 'Sundance'
20 -3/m²Bushy :C :Planted in mixed shrub bed5L40-60cmChoisya ternata 'Sundance'
4 -CountedTopiary ball on stem specimen15-20L125-150cmBuxus sempervirens
No.DensitySpecificationPot SizeHeightSpecies Name

Shrubs

1 -CountedTopiary cone specimen25-35L100-125cmTaxus baccata
2 -CountedSpiral topiary specimen15-20L100-125cmJuniperus communis 'Compressa'
No.DensitySpecificationPot SizeHeightSpecies Name

Conifers

2 -Standard :3x :RBCounted300-350cm10-12cmTilia cordata
1 -Standard :3x :RBCounted300-350cm10-12cmSorbus torminalis
2 -Standard :3x :RBCounted300-350cm10-12cmQuercus robur
3 -Heavy Standard :Clear Stem 175-200 :5 brks :3x :RBCounted350-425cm12-14cmPrunus domestica 'Victoria'
3 -Semi-Mature :Clear Stem min. 200 :3x :RBCountedmin. 450cm20-25cmLiquidambar styraciflua
2 -Bushy :3 brks :C :Native understorey mix1Ctr40-60cmIlex aquifolium
65 -Leader with laterals :RB1Ctr150-175cmIlex aquifolium
65 -Branched  :8 brks1Ctr150-175cmEuonymus europaeus
63 -Transplant :BR :Planted in Mixed Native Hedge0.45Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offset100-125cmEuonymus europaea
63 -Transplant :BR :Planted in Mixed Native Hedge0.45Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offset100-125cmCrataegus monogyna
65 -Feather :4 brks :2x :B1Ctr150-175cmCrataegus monogyna
6 -Semi-Mature :Clear Stem min. 200 :3x :RB :Trimmed to form conical canopyCountedmin. 450cm20-25cmCarpinus betulus
1 -Standard :3x :RBCounted300-350cm10-12cmCarpinus betulus
65 -Feather :3 brks :2x :B1Ctr1.5-1.8mCarpinus betulus
1 -Semi-Mature :Clear Stem min. 200 :3x :RBCountedmin. 450cm20-25cmBetula utilis jacquemontii
63 -Transplant :BR :Planted in Mixed Native Hedge0.45Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offset100-125cmAcer campestre
3 -Semi-Mature: Clear Stem min. 200 :3x :RBCounted500-550cm20-25cmAcer campestre
No.SpecificationDensityHeightGirthSpecies Name

Trees

Plant Schedule

Legend

Existing trees and vegetation to be
retained and protected during
construction

Proposed shrub planting to receive
75mm bark mulch after planting
operations. Mixed beds to be planted
in groups of 2-3no. of each species
and spread evenly throughout

Proposed grass areas to receive good
quality amenity grass turves laid in
line with good horticultural practices

Proposed area to be added a layer of
75mm thick mulch

Proposed wisteria climbing plants to
be trained up adjacent pergola feature

Proposed decorative hedge planting
to be planted in a double staggered
row 300mm apart and at 500mm
centres in each row. To be maintained
at 1.2m height
Proposed mixed native hedge planting
to be planted in a double staggered
row 300mm apart and at 450mm
centres in each row. To be maintained
at 1m height and 1.8m height adjacent
to site boundaries

Proposed native understorey mix
planting to be planted in groups of
5-7no. of each species and as above

Proposed tree planting within soft
landscape. See detail

Proposed specimen plants

SPECIFICATION
All works generally, to comply with the written Soft
Landscape Specification.

In case of quantity discrepancies, the quantities on
the plan(s) take precedent over the quantities
shown in the planting schedule.

NOTES:
DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION, FOR PLANNING
PURPOSES ONLY

%ate %etails %raɦn

%eceǼber ׀׀־׀

e�

�aǯ �pplesؙ
�aǯlands janeؙ
�roɦthorne

jandscape ¤roposals

ֿ�ہ־־׀ֿؚ
¤§Uֿֿع׆ׇ־ׂ׀�
½�

§eɥ

¤alatine HoǼes

A
C
D

draɦnؚ checǯedؚ

draɦing noؚ

scaleؚ

draɦingؚ
dateؚ

scheǼeؚ

�opyright oǌ ��% -nɥironǼental jtd. �ll rights described in
�hapter UÜ oǌ the �opyrightؙ %esigns and ¤atents �ct ׇֿ׆׆
haɥe been generally assertedؚ ֿֿ־׀. �opyright oǌ this plan

reǼains ɦith ��% ɍntil all ǌees haɥe been paid in ǌɍll.

clientؚ

H-�% �FFU�-
§odboɍrne §ail �ɍsiness �entreؙ Grange janeؙ

talǼesbɍryؙ ¯Nֿׄ ־-¯
½elؚ ׂׄׄ׃׀׆ ֿׄׄׄ־

� he �ld tillؙ Fryُs ãardؙ½ ׃ ۂ ׂridge ¯treetؙ
GodalǼingؙ GÄׅ ֿH¤

½elؚ ֿׂׅ׃׀ׂ ׁ׆ֿׂ־

¯ɍite ؙׄ �rescent Hoɍseؙ ãonge �loseؙ
-astleighؙ ¯־׃� ׇ¯â

½elؚ ־־ׁׄ׀־ ׀׆ׁ׀־

eǼailؚ Ǽailہacdenɥ.co.ɍǯ
ɦɦɦ.acdenɥironǼental.co.ɍǯ

ENVIRONMENTAL

ׁ׀.׃־.ׂ־ �dd boɍndary tree planting e¯�
ׂ׀.ׇ־.׃׀ �sعbɍilt adǬɍstǼents e¯�
ׂ׀.׀ֿ.ֿׅ §edɍce bin store siɶe e¯�

AutoCAD SHX Text
sap

AutoCAD SHX Text
sap

AutoCAD SHX Text
sap

AutoCAD SHX Text
ridge75.30

AutoCAD SHX Text
eave77.76

AutoCAD SHX Text
EP

AutoCAD SHX Text
EP

AutoCAD SHX Text
TP

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIPE IL70.79

AutoCAD SHX Text
MH

AutoCAD SHX Text
CL71.85

AutoCAD SHX Text
stay

AutoCAD SHX Text
CL72.73

AutoCAD SHX Text
IC

AutoCAD SHX Text
no fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
IW Ht=1.4m

AutoCAD SHX Text
CL Ht=1.4m

AutoCAD SHX Text
CB Ht=2.0m

AutoCAD SHX Text
CL Ht=1.2m

AutoCAD SHX Text
IW Ht=1.8m

AutoCAD SHX Text
PW Ht=1.2m

AutoCAD SHX Text
IW Ht=1.8m

AutoCAD SHX Text
CL Ht=1.21m

AutoCAD SHX Text
CL Ht=2.0m

AutoCAD SHX Text
CL Ht=2.0m

AutoCAD SHX Text
unmade track

AutoCAD SHX Text
T149

AutoCAD SHX Text
sap

AutoCAD SHX Text
sap

AutoCAD SHX Text
sap

AutoCAD SHX Text
sap

AutoCAD SHX Text
sap

AutoCAD SHX Text
sap

AutoCAD SHX Text
sap

AutoCAD SHX Text
sap

AutoCAD SHX Text
sap

AutoCAD SHX Text
sap

AutoCAD SHX Text
sap

AutoCAD SHX Text
sap

AutoCAD SHX Text
sap

AutoCAD SHX Text
sap

AutoCAD SHX Text
sap

AutoCAD SHX Text
sap

AutoCAD SHX Text
sap

AutoCAD SHX Text
sap

AutoCAD SHX Text
sap

AutoCAD SHX Text
sap

AutoCAD SHX Text
sap

AutoCAD SHX Text
sap

AutoCAD SHX Text
sap

AutoCAD SHX Text
sap

AutoCAD SHX Text
sap

AutoCAD SHX Text
sap

AutoCAD SHX Text
sap

AutoCAD SHX Text
sap

AutoCAD SHX Text
T150

AutoCAD SHX Text
T157

AutoCAD SHX Text
T158

AutoCAD SHX Text
T183

AutoCAD SHX Text
T184

AutoCAD SHX Text
T185

AutoCAD SHX Text
T192

AutoCAD SHX Text
T195

AutoCAD SHX Text
T196

AutoCAD SHX Text
T198

AutoCAD SHX Text
T199

AutoCAD SHX Text
T203

AutoCAD SHX Text
T205

AutoCAD SHX Text
T206

AutoCAD SHX Text
T207

AutoCAD SHX Text
T208

AutoCAD SHX Text
CL72.73

AutoCAD SHX Text
IC

AutoCAD SHX Text
T220

AutoCAD SHX Text
T39

AutoCAD SHX Text
T42

AutoCAD SHX Text
T44

AutoCAD SHX Text
T53

AutoCAD SHX Text
T56

AutoCAD SHX Text
T57

AutoCAD SHX Text
T58

AutoCAD SHX Text
T60

AutoCAD SHX Text
T67

AutoCAD SHX Text
T68

AutoCAD SHX Text
T69

AutoCAD SHX Text
T70

AutoCAD SHX Text
T71

AutoCAD SHX Text
T82

AutoCAD SHX Text
T83

AutoCAD SHX Text
T84

AutoCAD SHX Text
T88

AutoCAD SHX Text
T89

AutoCAD SHX Text
T90

AutoCAD SHX Text
T91

AutoCAD SHX Text
T92

AutoCAD SHX Text
T94

AutoCAD SHX Text
T95

AutoCAD SHX Text
T96

AutoCAD SHX Text
T102

AutoCAD SHX Text
T103

AutoCAD SHX Text
T104

AutoCAD SHX Text
T113

AutoCAD SHX Text
T116

AutoCAD SHX Text
T117

AutoCAD SHX Text
T118

AutoCAD SHX Text
T120

AutoCAD SHX Text
T133

AutoCAD SHX Text
T2

AutoCAD SHX Text
T3

AutoCAD SHX Text
T4

AutoCAD SHX Text
T5

AutoCAD SHX Text
T8

AutoCAD SHX Text
T11

AutoCAD SHX Text
T20

AutoCAD SHX Text
T21

AutoCAD SHX Text
T29

AutoCAD SHX Text
T33

AutoCAD SHX Text
T35

AutoCAD SHX Text
T37

AutoCAD SHX Text
T38

AutoCAD SHX Text
T190

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
6m

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
4


	Sheets and Views
	200A1


